THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

NO DATE		
	APPROVEDMAYOR	
	RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A BID EXAMINATION COMMITTEE	
1		
2	Resolved that,	
3	WHEREAG A 1 14 C	
4 5	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and	
6		
7	WHEREAS it has come to the attention of the City Council that many vendors do not	
8	respond to the City's requests for bids for purchasing goods and services; and	
9		
10	WHEREAS, limited responses to bid requests diminish competition and may adversely	
11	impact the price that the city has to pay to purchase goods and services; and	
12		
13	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to establish a Bid Examination Committee	to
14	review the procedures used by the City to notify and solicit bids from vendors and to canva	ass
15	vendors on the reasons why there oftentimes is no response to a City request for a bid proposal	
16		
17	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby	
18	establishes a Bid Examination Committee to review the procedures used by the City to notify	
19	and solicit bids from vendors and to canvass vendors on the reasons why there oftentimes is no	
20	response to a City request for a bid proposal. The Committee shall be composed of the following	1g
21	members:	
22	City Purchasing Agent A designee of the Mayor	
2324	Chairperson if the City Council Finance Committee	
25	A Council person designated by the Council President	
26	The Sponsor of this Resolution	
27	The Sponsor of this resolution	
28	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the members of	of.
29	the committee.	,1
30		
31	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.	
32		
33	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN SOLOMON	
34		
35	COMMITTEE: FINANCE	